

MILITARY LANDS & CANTONMENTS DEPARTMENT <u>CANTONMENT BOARD CLIFTON</u> <u>CC-38, Street 10, Kh-e-Rahat, Phase-VI, DHA, Karachi-75500</u> <u>Ph. # 021-99266931-40, 021-111800900 Fax # 021-99332135</u> <u>Website: www.cbc.gov.pk</u>

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

"Cantonment Board Clifton, a body corporate under the administrative control of Military Lands & Cantonments Deptt Ministry of Defence, Govt of Pakistan invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from the consulting firms / consultants, who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for the services of Revamping of Sewerage System falling within the jurisdiction of Clifton Cantonment. Method of selection will be Quality based as per Regulation No. 3(A) of Procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2010.

Expression of Interest documents, (containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available *at the office of the Cantonment Board Clifton situated at CC-38, Street-10, Kh-e-Rahat, Phase-VI, DHA, Karachi-75500*. Price of the EOI documents is Rs.2,000/- EOI documents can also be downloaded from www.cbc.gov.pk free of cost.

The expression of interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents, must reach at the office of the Cantonment Board Clifton situated at *CC-38, Street-10, Kh-e-Rahat, Phase-VI, DHA, Karachi-75500* on or before <u>28th April'2025</u> at <u>1100</u> <u>hours</u>. The expression will be opened the same day at **1130** hours. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

Cantempent Executive Officer

Cantonment Board Clifton